foreign exchange purchase transaction rediscounts amounting to TL 24, and other provisions amounting to TL 22.070 have not been included in “Other Liabilities”.
(7) Has no effect on net off-balance sheet position.

212 2019 INTEGRATED ANNUAL REPORT 2132019 INTEGRATED ANNUAL REPORT

TÜRKİYE SINAİ KALKINMA BANKASI A.Ş. AND ITS SUBSIDIARIESTÜRKİYE SINAİ KALKINMA BANKASI A.Ş. AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

(Amounts are expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (TL) unless otherwise stated.) (Amounts are expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (TL) unless otherwise stated.)

UNCONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET (STATEMENT OF
FINANCIAL POSITION) AS OF 31 DECEMBER 2019

UNCONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET (STATEMENT OF
FINANCIAL POSITION) AS OF 31 DECEMBER 2019

SECTION FOUR (Continued)

INFORMATION ON FINANCIAL STRUCTURE AND RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

III. Explanations related to currency risk (continued)

Information on the Bank’s foreign currency risk: (Continued)

The Bank is mostly exposed to Euro, US Dollars and other foreign currencies.

The following tables detail the Bank’s sensitivity to 10% increase/decrease in the TL against US Dollar, Euro and other
currencies.

Increase in Currency Rate Effect on Profit/Loss (1) Effect on Equity (2)

% Current Period Prior Period Current Period Prior Period
US Dollar 10 28.442 (6.030) (509) 544
Euro 10 8.835 8.823 10 31
Other 10 2 111 - -

Decrease in Currency Rate Effect on Profit/Loss (1) Effect on Equity (2)

% Current Period Prior Period Current Period Prior Period
US Dollar 10 (28.442) 6.030 509 (544)
Euro 10 (8.835) (8.823) (10) (31)
Other 10 (2) (111) - -

(1) Values expressed are before the tax effect.
(2) Effect on equity does not include effect on profit/loss.

IV. Explanations related to interest rate risk

Interest rate sensitivity of the assets, liabilities and off-balance sheet items are measured by the Bank. General and specific
interest rate risk tables in the standard method, by including assets and liabilities, are taken into account in determination of
Capital Adequacy Standard Ratio and to calculate the overall interest rate risk of the Bank.

Forecast results, which have been formed using estimation-simulation reports are prepared and then the effects of